# LD7000009029

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		:

Office Use Only



800108521528

08/29/07--01023--011 \*\*125.00

FILED

O7 AUG 29 AH IO: 32

SECRETARISEE, FLORIDA

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJE	Lodge Holding Enterprises of Milton, LLC				
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)				
The enc	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.				
Please r	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
_	Brian W. Hoffman				
	(Name of Person)				
_	Shell, Fleming, Davis & Menge				
	(Firm/Company)				
_	226 S. Palafox Place   Seville Jower Ninth@Floor				
	(Address)				
_	Pensacola, Florida 32502				
	(City/State and Zip Code)				
For furt	er information concerning this matter, please call:				
Bria	at ( 850 ) 434-2411				
	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:				
<u>×</u> \$125.0	O Filing Fee \$\Bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & \Bigcup \\$155.00 Filing Fee & \Bigcup \\$160.00 Filing Fee,  Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301				

FILED

07 AUG 29 AM 10: 32

SECRÉTAINT DE STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

# LODGE HOLDING ENTERPRISES OF MILTON, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

## ARTICLE I

#### **NAME**

The name of the limited liability company shall be LODGE HOLDING ENTERPRISES OF MILTON, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II

## **ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company shall be 5063 Highway 90, Milton, Florida 32571.

# ARTICLE III

#### **DURATION**

The company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

#### REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is Brian W. Hoffman, 226 Palafox Place, Ninth Floor Seville Tower, Pensacola, Florida 32502

#### **ARTICLE V**

# CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company the cash or property set forth in Exhibit "A."

#### ARTICLE VI

#### ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company as set forth in the Regulations.

#### ARTICLE VII

# TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

#### ARTICLE VIII

# **MANAGEMENT**

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The names and addresses of the members of the company are listed on the attached Exhibit "A".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Organizer has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Pensacola, Florida, on this 20<sup>-74</sup> day of August, 2007.

Barbara Fitzmayer

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority personally appeared Barbara Fitzmayer, a member of Lodge Holding Enterprises of Milton, LLC, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization and he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Organization. He/She ( is personally known to me or ( ) produced as valid identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

Name: Lawn E. Eggs

My Commission Expires: 08/01/2010



# STATE OF FLORIDA

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

# **COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA**

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of **Brian W.**Hoffman, as the Registered Agent of this Limited Liability Company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, and accepts the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as Registered Agent.

Dated this 24th day of August, 2007.

Briga W. Hoffman

FILED

O7 AUG 29 AM ID: 32

SECKEL AUGER FOR FLORIDA

# EXHIBIT "A"

# CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

David Wiles 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00
Debbie Cochran 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00
Ruth Mercer 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00
Barbara Fitzmayer 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00
Lamar Mercer 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00
William Chavis 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00
Debbie Peadon 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00
Colleen Coleman 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00
Vernon Border 5063 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32571	\$1.00